
Texas A&M San Antonio (23-8) -vs- Corban (26-5)
03/13/26 at Wichita, KS

 
 

 
 
Texas A&M San Antonio 94

Corban 82

Date: 03/13/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Wichita, KS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Texas A&M San Antonio 22 17 28 27 94
Corban 16 20 25 21 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hailee Brandon * 38 6-13 0-1 8-10 5-3 8 3 4 1 0 2 20
25 Aniyah Lewis * 40 6-12 4-6 3-3 0-4 4 4 2 0 0 0 19
5 Evelyn Lorenzo * 27 2-6 1-1 8-8 1-3 4 4 2 3 0 4 13
2 Jada Turner * 31 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 8
4 TaMya Whitemon * 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
20 Kierra Sanderlin 24 6-19 0-1 8-9 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 0 20
13 Victoria Adeniran 11 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 6
15 Zaadiyah Stovall 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Emily Carranco 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Maya Simon 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 28-67 5-11 33-36 14-21 35 22 12 8 0 8 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00% 3-5   60.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 2-5   40.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 0-1   0.00% 10-12   83.33%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-0   0.00% 17-17   100.00%
Total 28-67   41.8% 5-11   45.5% 33-36   91.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Emilia Bishop * 30 9-12 0-0 10-12 4-7 11 4 1 7 4 1 28
2 Jersey Huerta * 38 9-16 1-4 6-7 1-5 6 5 5 3 0 1 25
22 Jenna Albrecht * 33 7-16 4-9 3-4 2-3 5 2 0 4 1 1 21
23 Tayla Yost * 23 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 Tori Younker * 24 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 5 4 1 0 0 0
5 Kylie Ihrig 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 0 2
14 Mandie Jensen 17 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 5 1 1 0 0 2
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Izzy McCauley 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 28-56 5-21 21-29 12-28 40 26 15 21 5 3 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-8   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-5   40.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 1-4   25.00% 8-10   80.00%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 0-4   0.00% 5-9   55.56%
Total 28-56   50.0% 5-21   23.8% 21-29   72.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M San Antonio Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Corban
SUB STARTER by TURNER,JADA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WHITEMON,TAMYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LORENZO,EVELYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by BRANDON,HAILEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by LEWIS,ANIYAH 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by HUERTA,JERSEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by YOUNKER,TORI
10:00 SUB STARTER by BISHOP,EMILIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by ALBRECHT,JENNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by YOST,TAYLA

TURNOVER  by BRANDON,HAILEE 9:38
9:38 STEAL  by BISHOP,EMILIA
9:28 MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,JENNA
9:25 MISS 2PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by WHITEMON,TAMYA --
MISS 2PTR by TURNER,JADA 9:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA
8:51 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by YOST,TAYLA
8:31 TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,JENNA

STEAL  by WHITEMON,TAMYA 8:31
GOOD 2PTR by WHITEMON,TAMYA(in the paint) 8:27 2-0 V 2

8:09 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY
-- ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI

MISS 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA

7:24 TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,JENNA
7:24 SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA
7:24 SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE
7:24 SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA
7:24 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA
7:24 SUB IN by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
7:24 SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE

GOOD 2PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH(in the paint) 7:17 4-3 V 1
7:17 FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,MANDIE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ANIYAH 7:17 5-3 V 2
7:01 TURNOVER  by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH

STEAL  by LORENZO,EVELYN 7:01
TURNOVER  by LORENZO,EVELYN 6:52
SUB OUT by WHITEMON,TAMYA 6:52
SUB IN by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 6:52
FOUL PERSONAL by LORENZO,EVELYN 6:40

6:38 MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI
REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,HAILEE --
MISS 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 6:29

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
6:16 TURNOVER  by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH

STEAL  by BRANDON,HAILEE 6:16
GOOD 2PTR by TURNER,JADA 6:03 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by BRANDON,HAILEE --

5:46 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,MANDIE
5:46 SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI
5:46 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 5:32 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by BRANDON,HAILEE --
FOUL PERSONAL by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 5:12

5:12 SUB OUT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH



5:12 SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA
5:12 MISS FT by JENSEN,MANDIE
5:12 MISS FT by JENSEN,MANDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA
5:11 10-5 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 5:01
REBOUND OFF by LORENZO,EVELYN --
MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 4:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA
4:42 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
4:35 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 4:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA

4:10 MISS 3PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,MANDIE

4:02 TURNOVER  by HUERTA,JERSEY
SUB OUT by BRANDON,HAILEE 4:02
SUB IN by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 4:02
GOOD 2PTR by LORENZO,EVELYN(in the paint) 3:49 12-5 V 7

3:44 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA
STEAL  by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:44
MISS 2PTR by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:42
REBOUND OFF by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA --
GOOD 2PTR by TURNER,JADA(in the paint) 3:36 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ANIYAH --

3:21 SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE
3:21 SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA
3:15 14-7 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUERTA,JERSEY
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 2:53 17-7 V 10
ASSIST  by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA --
FOUL PERSONAL by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 2:40

2:40 SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY
2:40 SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI

SUB OUT by LORENZO,EVELYN 2:40
SUB IN by SIMON,MAYA 2:40
SUB OUT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 2:40
SUB IN by BRANDON,HAILEE 2:40

2:40 17-8 V 9 GOOD FT by JENSEN,MANDIE
2:40 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by JENSEN,MANDIE

MISS 2PTR by SIMON,MAYA 2:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,JADA 2:17
SUB IN by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 2:17
FOUL PERSONAL by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 2:07

2:07 17-10 V 7 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
2:07 17-11 V 6 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA

MISS 2PTR by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 1:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA

1:46 TURNOVER  by HUERTA,JERSEY
FOUL PERSONAL by SIMON,MAYA 1:32

1:32 SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE
1:32 SUB IN by HUERTA,JERSEY

MISS 2PTR by LORENZO,EVELYN 1:28
-- REBOUND DEF by YOST,TAYLA

1:15 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI

MISS 2PTR by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 0:57
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HAILEE --
GOOD 3PTR by LORENZO,EVELYN 0:52 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by BRANDON,HAILEE --



0:38 MISS 3PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY
REBOUND DEF by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA --

0:31 FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNKER,TORI
0:31 FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNKER,TORI

GOOD FT by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 0:31 21-14 V 7
GOOD FT by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 0:31 22-14 V 8

0:15 22-16 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 0:05
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M San Antonio Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Corban
10:00 SUB STARTER by HUERTA,JERSEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by YOUNKER,TORI
10:00 SUB STARTER by BISHOP,EMILIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by ALBRECHT,JENNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by YOST,TAYLA

SUB STARTER by TURNER,JADA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WHITEMON,TAMYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LORENZO,EVELYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by BRANDON,HAILEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by LEWIS,ANIYAH 10:00
GOOD 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 9:50 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH --
SUB OUT by TURNER,JADA 9:42
SUB OUT by WHITEMON,TAMYA 9:42
SUB OUT by LORENZO,EVELYN 9:42
SUB OUT by BRANDON,HAILEE 9:42
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANIYAH 9:42
SUB IN by WHITEMON,TAMYA 9:42
SUB IN by LORENZO,EVELYN 9:42
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANIYAH 9:42
SUB IN by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 9:42
SUB IN by BRANDON,HAILEE 9:42

9:39 MISS 2PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by WHITEMON,TAMYA --
TURNOVER  by LORENZO,EVELYN 9:29

9:29 STEAL  by ALBRECHT,JENNA
9:22 24-18 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY

GOOD 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 9:00 26-18 V 8
8:52 26-21 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by IHRIG,KYLIE
8:35 SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY
8:35 SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI
8:35 SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA
8:35 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA
8:35 SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA
8:35 SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE
8:35 SUB IN by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
8:35 SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA
8:35 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA
8:35 SUB IN by HUERTA,JERSEY

GOOD 2PTR by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH(in the paint) 8:31 28-21 V 7
8:19 TURNOVER  by IHRIG,KYLIE

STEAL  by BRANDON,HAILEE 8:19
SUB OUT by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 8:02
SUB IN by TURNER,JADA 8:02

8:02 SUB OUT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
8:02 SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA



MISS 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA

7:45 MISS 3PTR by IHRIG,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by LORENZO,EVELYN --
GOOD 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE(in the paint) 7:29 30-21 V 9
FOUL PERSONAL by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:07

7:07 SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA
7:07 SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE
7:07 30-22 V 8 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
7:07 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
6:54 FOUL PERSONAL by HUERTA,JERSEY

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 6:46 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by BRANDON,HAILEE --

6:32 33-25 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by YOST,TAYLA
-- ASSIST  by HUERTA,JERSEY

6:25 SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE
6:25 SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA

TURNOVER  by WHITEMON,TAMYA 6:15
FOUL PERSONAL by WHITEMON,TAMYA 6:15

6:11 MISS 3PTR by YOST,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

6:07 FOUL PERSONAL by BISHOP,EMILIA
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 5:55 36-25 V 11
ASSIST  by CARRANCO,EMILY --
SUB OUT by WHITEMON,TAMYA 5:44
SUB IN by CARRANCO,EMILY 5:44

5:38 36-28 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by BISHOP,EMILIA

5:24 SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE
5:24 SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI
5:24 FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,MANDIE

GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 5:24 37-28 V 9
GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 5:24 38-28 V 10

5:07 TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,JENNA
MISS 2PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 4:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4:53 BLOCK  by BISHOP,EMILIA
MISS 3PTR by CARRANCO,EMILY 4:50

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI
4:34 38-30 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA

-- ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI
MISS 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 4:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4:04 SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA
4:04 SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE
4:04 BLOCK  by ALBRECHT,JENNA
3:55 MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:51

3:46 TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,JENNA
STEAL  by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:46
MISS 2PTR by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:28
SUB OUT by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:28
SUB IN by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 3:28

3:28 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY
3:28 38-32 V 6 GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY
3:19 SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI
3:19 SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA

MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 3:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,JERSEY



3:05 TURNOVER  by YOST,TAYLA
MISS 2PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 2:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2:48 BLOCK  by BISHOP,EMILIA
MISS 2PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 2:45
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HAILEE --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 2:37

-- REBOUND DEF by YOST,TAYLA
SUB OUT by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 2:27
SUB IN by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 2:27

2:26 MISS 2PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by SANDERLIN,KIERRA --
MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 2:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,JERSEY
2:07 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA

MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 1:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,JERSEY

1:39 38-34 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IHRIG,KYLIE

1:12 FOUL PERSONAL by ALBRECHT,JENNA
1:12 SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA
1:12 SUB IN by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH

GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 1:12 39-34 V 5
MISS FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 1:12
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HAILEE --
MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 1:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA
0:51 39-36 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY

MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 0:31
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JADA --
MISS 2PTR by TURNER,JADA 0:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 0:27
SUB IN by WHITEMON,TAMYA 0:27

0:03 SUB OUT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
0:03 SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE
0:03 SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA
0:03 SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI
0:00 MISS 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,HAILEE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M San Antonio Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Corban
10:00 SUB STARTER by HUERTA,JERSEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by YOUNKER,TORI
10:00 SUB STARTER by BISHOP,EMILIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by ALBRECHT,JENNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by YOST,TAYLA

SUB STARTER by TURNER,JADA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WHITEMON,TAMYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LORENZO,EVELYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by BRANDON,HAILEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by LEWIS,ANIYAH 10:00

9:46 39-38 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUERTA,JERSEY

GOOD 2PTR by WHITEMON,TAMYA 9:24 41-38 V 3
9:01 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,JENNA
8:56 MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,HAILEE --



GOOD 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE(in the paint) 8:48 43-38 V 5
8:37 43-40 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOST,TAYLA
GOOD 2PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 8:08 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by LORENZO,EVELYN --
SUB OUT by TURNER,JADA 7:57
SUB IN by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 7:57
FOUL PERSONAL by TURNER,JADA 7:57

7:57 45-41 V 4 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
7:57 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA

SUB OUT by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:57
SUB IN by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 7:57

7:52 SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA
7:52 SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE

MISS 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

7:36 BLOCK  by BISHOP,EMILIA
SUB OUT by LORENZO,EVELYN 7:36
SUB IN by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:36
GOOD 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE(in the paint) 7:33 47-42 V 5

7:33 FOUL PERSONAL by HUERTA,JERSEY
MISS FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:33
REBOUND OFF by SANDERLIN,KIERRA --

7:32 FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,MANDIE
GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 7:32 48-42 V 6
GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 7:32 49-42 V 7

7:19 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA
GOOD 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA(in the paint) 7:05 51-42 V 9
ASSIST  by LORENZO,EVELYN --
SUB OUT by WHITEMON,TAMYA 6:59
SUB IN by LORENZO,EVELYN 6:59

6:56 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA
6:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 6:42 53-42 V 11
6:25 53-44 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 6:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,MANDIE

6:06 BLOCK  by BISHOP,EMILIA
FOUL PERSONAL by LEWIS,ANIYAH 6:04

6:04 53-45 V 8 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,JENNA
6:04 53-46 V 7 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,JENNA
6:04 SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI
6:04 SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE
5:53 FOUL PERSONAL by BISHOP,EMILIA

GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 5:53 54-46 V 8
GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 5:53 55-46 V 9

5:42 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by SANDERLIN,KIERRA --
TURNOVER  by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 5:32

5:32 SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA
5:32 SUB IN by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
5:32 55-48 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,MANDIE
GOOD 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE(in the paint) 5:32 57-48 V 9

5:32 MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,MANDIE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANIYAH --
MISS 2PTR by LEWIS,ANIYAH 5:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
5:32 57-50 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 5:32 59-50 V 9
5:32 59-52 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY

GOOD 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA(in the paint) 5:29 61-52 V 9



3:49 FOUL PERSONAL by IHRIG,KYLIE
GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 3:49 62-52 V 10

3:48 TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI
3:39 FOUL PERSONAL by IHRIG,KYLIE
3:30 FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNKER,TORI
3:30 SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE
3:30 SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI

GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 3:30 63-52 V 11
MISS FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 3:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA
3:26 SUB OUT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
3:26 SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA

FOUL PERSONAL by LEWIS,ANIYAH 3:21
3:21 63-53 V 10 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
3:21 63-54 V 9 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA

MISS 2PTR by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 3:06
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI

2:51 63-56 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI

MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 2:29
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI

FOUL PERSONAL by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 2:25
SUB OUT by STOVALL,ZAADIYAH 2:25
SUB IN by TURNER,JADA 2:25

2:05 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA
2:05 FOUL PERSONAL by BISHOP,EMILIA
1:52 FOUL PERSONAL by IHRIG,KYLIE

GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 1:52 64-56 V 8
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANIYAH 1:52
SUB OUT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 1:52
SUB OUT by BRANDON,HAILEE 1:52
SUB OUT by LORENZO,EVELYN 1:52
SUB OUT by TURNER,JADA 1:52
SUB IN by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 1:52
SUB IN by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 1:52
SUB IN by BRANDON,HAILEE 1:52
SUB IN by TURNER,JADA 1:52
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANIYAH 1:52
GOOD FT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 1:52 65-56 V 9

1:32 65-59 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by HUERTA,JERSEY

MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 1:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by LEWIS,ANIYAH 0:58
0:58 SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI
0:58 SUB IN by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
0:58 MISS FT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
0:58 MISS FT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by YOST,TAYLA
0:55 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA
0:55 SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA
0:45 MISS 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY

REBOUND DEF by SANDERLIN,KIERRA --
0:25 FOUL PERSONAL by HUERTA,JERSEY

GOOD FT by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 0:25 66-59 V 7
GOOD FT by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 0:25 67-59 V 8

0:12 SUB OUT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
0:12 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 0:11
0:11 SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA
0:11 SUB IN by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
0:11 67-60 V 7 GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY



0:11 67-61 V 6 GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY
0:11 SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY
0:11 SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE
0:11 SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE
0:11 SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,MAYA 0:07
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HAILEE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M San Antonio Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Corban
10:00 SUB STARTER by JENSEN,MANDIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ALBRECHT,JENNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by HUERTA,JERSEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by YOUNKER,TORI
10:00 SUB STARTER by BISHOP,EMILIA

SUB STARTER by LORENZO,EVELYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by LEWIS,ANIYAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by TURNER,JADA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 10:00
MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 9:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,JERSEY
TURNOVER  by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 9:49
FOUL PERSONAL by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 9:49

9:40 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JADA --
SUB OUT by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 9:33
SUB IN by BRANDON,HAILEE 9:33

9:18 MISS 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JADA --
MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 9:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,JERSEY
8:53 MISS 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HUERTA,JERSEY
8:51 MISS 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANIYAH --
MISS 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 8:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,EMILIA
8:33 TURNOVER  by HUERTA,JERSEY

STEAL  by LORENZO,EVELYN 8:33
8:21 FOUL PERSONAL by ALBRECHT,JENNA

GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 8:21 68-61 V 7
GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 8:21 69-61 V 8

8:10 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,MANDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA

8:05 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EMILIA
STEAL  by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 8:05
TURNOVER  by LORENZO,EVELYN 8:00

8:00 STEAL  by HUERTA,JERSEY
FOUL PERSONAL by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:56
SUB OUT by LORENZO,EVELYN 7:56
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANIYAH 7:56
SUB OUT by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 7:56
SUB OUT by TURNER,JADA 7:56
SUB OUT by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:56
SUB IN by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 7:56
SUB IN by LORENZO,EVELYN 7:56
SUB IN by BRANDON,HAILEE 7:56
SUB IN by TURNER,JADA 7:56
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANIYAH 7:56



7:53 69-63 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by LORENZO,EVELYN 7:53
SUB OUT by LORENZO,EVELYN 7:53
SUB IN by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 7:53

7:53 MISS FT by HUERTA,JERSEY
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANIYAH --

7:17 FOUL PERSONAL by BISHOP,EMILIA
7:17 SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI
7:17 SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ANIYAH 7:17 70-63 V 7
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ANIYAH 7:17 71-63 V 8

7:17 SUB OUT by BISHOP,EMILIA
7:17 SUB IN by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
6:50 71-65 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by TURNER,JADA(in the paint) 6:34 73-65 V 8
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ANIYAH --

6:09 73-67 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 5:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
FOUL PERSONAL by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 5:36

5:36 SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE
5:36 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA
5:36 SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA
5:36 SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI
5:36 73-68 V 5 GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY
5:36 73-69 V 4 GOOD FT by HUERTA,JERSEY

GOOD 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA(in the paint) 5:24 75-69 V 6
4:56 75-71 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by IHRIG,KYLIE(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 4:33 77-71 V 6
4:21 TURNOVER  by YOST,TAYLA
4:21 FOUL PERSONAL by YOST,TAYLA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 4:14
4:04 MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI

REBOUND DEF by SANDERLIN,KIERRA --
GOOD 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 3:43 79-71 V 8
ASSIST  by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA --
SUB OUT by ADENIRAN,VICTORIA 3:20
SUB IN by LORENZO,EVELYN 3:20

3:07 79-73 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUERTA,JERSEY

3:02 SUB OUT by IHRIG,KYLIE
3:02 SUB IN by BISHOP,EMILIA

MISS 2PTR by BRANDON,HAILEE 2:41
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JADA --
GOOD 2PTR by SANDERLIN,KIERRA 2:21 81-73 V 8

2:08 MISS 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by LORENZO,EVELYN 1:42
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HAILEE --

1:22 FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNKER,TORI
GOOD FT by TURNER,JADA 1:22 82-73 V 9
GOOD FT by TURNER,JADA 1:22 83-73 V 10

1:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by BRANDON,HAILEE 0:59

0:59 83-74 V 9 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,JENNA
0:59 MISS FT by ALBRECHT,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA
FOUL PERSONAL by TURNER,JADA 0:58

0:58 SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI
0:58 SUB IN by IHRIG,KYLIE
0:58 83-75 V 8 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
0:58 MISS FT by BISHOP,EMILIA



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANIYAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:57

0:54 FOUL PERSONAL by HUERTA,JERSEY
GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 0:54 84-75 V 9
GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 0:54 85-75 V 10

0:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:50 MISS 3PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY

REBOUND DEF by LORENZO,EVELYN --
0:46 FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNKER,TORI
0:46 SUB OUT by VANDERIET,SEVENNAH
0:46 SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE
0:46 SUB OUT by YOST,TAYLA
0:46 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA

GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 0:46 86-75 V 11
GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 0:46 87-75 V 12

0:37 87-77 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint)
0:33 FOUL PERSONAL by IHRIG,KYLIE

GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 0:33 88-77 V 11
GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 0:33 89-77 V 12

0:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by LEWIS,ANIYAH 0:33

0:33 MISS FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
0:33 89-78 V 11 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EMILIA
0:30 FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,MANDIE

GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 0:30 90-78 V 12
0:27 MISS 2PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by LORENZO,EVELYN --
0:23 FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,MANDIE
0:23 SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE
0:23 SUB IN by YOST,TAYLA

GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 0:23 91-78 V 13
GOOD FT by LORENZO,EVELYN 0:23 92-78 V 14

0:16 92-80 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by HUERTA,JERSEY(in the paint)
0:15 FOUL PERSONAL by HUERTA,JERSEY
0:15 SUB OUT by HUERTA,JERSEY
0:15 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,IZZY

GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 0:15 93-80 V 13
GOOD FT by BRANDON,HAILEE 0:15 94-80 V 14

0:05 MISS 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,EMILIA

0:03 94-82 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by BISHOP,EMILIA(in the paint)


